PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Janne Nord	04/27/2011	
Olavi Pesonen	05/12/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian Medical Systems International AG	
Street Address:	Chollerstrasse 38, Postfach 3363	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13109541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: HDONEG@FITCHEVEN.COM

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN AND FLANNERY VARIAN MED

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8632-97748-US (10-027-US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 3

source=97748_AssignmentAG_1#page1.tif source=97748_AssignmentAG_1#page2.tif source=97748_AssignmentAG_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026292 FRAME: 0575

CH \$40.00 131095

Attorney Docket No. 8632-97748-US (10-027-US)

ASSIGNMENT

We, JANNE NORD, of Espoo, Finland; and OLAVI PESONEN of Espoo, Finland; for

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have

assigned and do hereby assign to VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL AG, a

Swiss corporation, having its principal place of business at Chollerstrasse 38, Postfach

3363, CH-6303 Zug, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed

in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS PERTAINING TO TREATMENT PLANS FOR DYNAMIC RADIATION-TREATMENT PLATFORMS

signed by us on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty

rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all

rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application

therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein,

including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We

agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and

request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this

assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 026292 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket No. 8632-97748-US (10-027-US)

We	hereby a	authoriz	e and reque	st our atto	rneys, F	itch, Even, Ta	abin & Flar	mery, of
120 South	LaSalle	Street,	Suite 1600,	Chicago,	Illinois	60603-3406,	to insert	here in
parenthes	is (Appli	cation l	No. 13/109	9,541	_ filed _	May 17,	2011)
the filing o	date and	applica	tion number	of said ap	plication	n when know	/ n .	
APRIL	2 =	<u> </u>	2011	Jan	M anne No	Word rd	1	
			2011		Olavi Pes	onen	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	

Attorney Docket No. 8632-97748-US (10-027-US)

We hereby authorize and re	equest our attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1	600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in
parenthesis (Application No. 13	3/109,541 , filed May 17, 2011)
the filing date and application nur	mber of said application when known.
, 2011	
	Janne Nord
May 12 , 2011	Olavi Pesonen

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/17/2011